## Ulster County Legislature



## **Energy and Environment Committee**

Meeting Agenda KL Binder Library, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor. County Office Building April 4, 2019 6:00 PM

## **Committee Members:**

Manna Jo Greene, Chairman Mary Wawro, Deputy Chairman Lynn Eckert

Jonathan Heppner Brian Woltman

- Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approve Minutes from the March 7, 2019 and March 18, 2019 meetings.
- UCRRA update Tim Rose
- Resolutions for April 16, 2019 Session
  - Resolution No. 128 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 20 Of 2018 As Amended, A Local Law Requiring Restaurants And Fast Food Service Establishments Provide Plastic Beverage Straws Solely Upon Request
  - Resolution No. 165 Supporting Notice Of Intent Of Ulster County To Serve As Lead Agency For The Removal Of The Mount Pleasant Bridge In The Town Of Shandaken Department of Public Works
  - Resolution No. 166 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Payment In Lieu Of Taxes Agreement With New Beginnings Solar, LLC For Solar Energy Systems Pursuant To Real Property Tax Law Section 4
  - Resolution No. 167 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Payment In Lieu Of Taxes Agreement With Reisender Solar, LLC For Solar Energy Systems Pursuant To Real Property Tax Law Section 48787
  - Resolution No. 168 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York Environmental Protection And Spill Compensation Fund For Distribution Of Proceeds From Tax Foreclosure Sale For A Parcel Of County Owned Property At 454 Hurley Avenue, In The Town of Ulster, Tax Map Number 48.17-1-41.100 - Department Of Finance
- New Business

0

- Old Business
  - o Climate Smart Committee

• Motion to adjourn